This instrument was prepared by:	Send Tax Notice to:		
(Name) Joseph E. Walden, Attorney at Law	(Name) Janice Lucas		
Address) P.O. Box 1610	(Address)120 Gable Lane		
Alabaster, AL 35007	Montevallo, AL 35115		
WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR	LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR		
STATE OF ALABAMA } SHELBY COUNTY } KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	IESE PRESENTS,		
grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein	DOLLARS to the undersigned, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Thomas Lucas and wife of the Estate of Joseph W. Stephens, deceased, Shelby County dam Stephens, an unmarried man,		
(herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and co	nvey unto		
Janice Lucas, and husband, Thomas Lucas			
(herein referred to as GRANTEES), for and during their join them in fee simple, the following described real estate situat	It lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of the second sed in SHELBY County, Alabama to-wit:		
See attached Exhibit "A" for legal description			
None of the herein conveyed property constitutes any of This Deed prepared without benefit of title abstract or exam This Deed prepared without benefit of survey at grantees and Subject to easements, restrictions, rights of way, liens and en Subject to applicable zoning and subdivision regulations, if Subject to mineral and mining rights, if any.	ination at grantees and grantors request. d grantors request. neumbrances of record.		
Stephens, executed the 3rd day of January, 1980 and recorded on the 3 Judge of Shelby County, Alabama, Lulla Mae Stephens having died of 27th day of October, 2011. This deed prepared pursuant to the La Joseph W. Stephens.	and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them		
GRANTEE, his, her or their heirs and assigns, that I am (we free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; the that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs, executors and administrate or their heirs and assigns, or its successors and assigns forever			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set	our hand(s) and seal(s), this $\frac{27}{4}$ day of $\frac{MM_{1}}{2016}$.		
WITNESS			
Janice Lucas, Individually and as Personal Representative of the Estate of Joseph W. Stephens, deceased, Shelby County, Alabama, Probate Court Case No. PR-2012-000294	Adam Stephens (Seal) Thomas Lucas (Seal)		
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY A Daller	o in and for gold County, in sold State, benefit, and for the Louis		

I, Lul A (Na Ger), a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Janice Stephens, Individually and as Personal Representative of the Estate of Joseph W. Stephens, deceased, Shelby County, Alabama, Probate Court Case No. PR-2012-000294, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me,

acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed the same voluntarily for the act of said Estate on the day	of the contents of the conveyance and with full authority she executed
•	<i>A</i>
Given under my hand and official seal this	2 day of 1/1 ay, 2016.
	Laurie A. Walden
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:
mus acomo	M. July 8, 2017 res:
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:
STATE OF ALABAMA	
SHELBY COUNTY	
7	
	lic in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Adam
Stephens, an unmarried man whose name is signed to t	he foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged
·	s of the conveyance he executed the same voluntarily on the day the
same bears date.	
Given under my hand and official seal this 27	Macon 2016
Given under my hand and official seal this 🚣 🖊	_ day of, 2016.
	1 and a 1 state of the state of
Tunoli (ill)	Laurie A. Walden My Commission Expires:
Notary Public	My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires:
1 total y 1 dollo	·····
STATE OF ALABAMA	
SHELBY COUNTY	
1 11/1/	
I, "CLUTIZ IT / WOLLO", a Notary Publi	ic in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Thomas
	oing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me
_	veyance he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears
date.	مدار
Given under my hand and official seal this $\frac{27}{}$	_day of
1	
Mint W. De	Laurie A. Walden
	My Commission Expires:
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:

20190419000130520 2/4 \$29.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

04/19/2019 03:21:35 PM FILED/CERT

That part of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 2, Township 22, Range 4 West, beginning at a concrete post on the North right of way of the Montevallo and Boothton Highway and running Northly 225 feet to the Old Columbiana and Tuscaloosa Road, thence Southwesterly 150 feet to the point of beginning, thence continue along the Old Columbiana and Tuscaloosa Road for a distance of 156 feet, thence go Southerly 43 feet to the North right of way of the Montevallo and Boothton Highway, thence go Easterly along the North line of said Montevallo and Boothton Highway 158 feet, thence go North 125 feet to the point of beginning.

20190419000130520 3/4 \$29.00

20190419000130520 374 \$29.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 04/19/2019 03:21:35 PM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accord		•
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Thomas Lucas + Janica 120 Gable Land Montevallo, AC 35115		ne Thomas Lucas & Junier Lucas & Jun
Property Address	120 Gable La Monterallo	Date of Sal Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or Assessor's Market Value	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
	-		-
	document presented for recore this form is not required.	dation contains all of the r	required information referenced
	Indigended in the second of th	nstructions e name of the person or p	ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	nd mailing address - provide th g conveyed.	ne name of the person or p	persons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the p	roperty being conveyed, if	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the p	roperty was conveyed.	
•	ce - the total amount paid for to the instrument offered for rec	,	ty, both real and personal,
conveyed by the ir	e property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. To or the assessor's current man	his may be evidenced by	ty, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current uresponsibility of va	ded and the value must be detuse valuation, of the property a luing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h)	is determined by the local purposes will be used and	
accurate. I further	•	ements claimed on this for	ned in this document is true and rm may result in the imposition
Date		Print Thomas L	-UCG 5
Unattested		Sign Momon	Lucas
0190419000130520 4/4 \$29	verified by)		ee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

04/19/2019 03:21:35 PM FILED/CERT